
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1908
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2003
DRAUGHT ANIMAL POWER
RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission in its report for Tenth Plan on Animal Husbandry criticised severely MNES for not doing anything for Drought Animal Power (DAP) and also mentioned the requirement of about 80 million bullocks;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

